November 2020

Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service

9:50 a.m. Sunday School
11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service
5:00 p.m. Youth Group

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
Sun
1 All Saints Sunday 2 3 4 5 6 7
Morning Worship &
Sunday School 7:00 a.m.
Men’s P Breakfast 5:00 p.m.
. . . en's Frayer Brealdas Herfurth Cookout &
Daylight Savings Time Hayride
5:00 p.m. Youth 6:30 p.m. Trustees Wednesday Activities
8 Morning Worship & | 9 10 11 12 13 14
Sunday School
7:00 a.m. 9 a.m. - noon
Men’s Prayer Breakfast Priscilla Shirer
5:00 p.m. Youth Y Bible Study
6:00 p.m 6:00 p.m. )
00 p.m. Wednesday Activities Boy Scout Leader Jessica Bradley Jessica Bradley
Charge Conference Meeting Rehearsal Wedding
15 Morning Worship 16 17 18 19 20 21
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast Newsletter 11:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m. . Traveling Saints to Church Directory Church Directory
Church Council Stonebridge Pictures Pictures
6:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. L
5:00 p.m. Youth SM Supervision Emmaus Wednesday Activities
22 Morning Worship | 23 24 25 26 27 28
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m.
b
1:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Church Directory Thanksgiving Holiday - November 25 - 27
Pictures Office and Preschool Closed
5:00 p.m. Youth
29 Morning Worship 30 30
& Sunday School
7:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.
Hanging of the Greens

Men’s Prayer Breakfast

07
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27
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07
08
09
11
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15
17
18
19

24
25

26
27
28
29

Regular Wednesday Activities

9:00 a.m. Little Saint’s Preschool Worship
5:45 p.m. Praise Band

6:00 p.m. Bible Study

6:00 p.m. Children’s/Youth Activities

7:00 p.m. Chancel Choir

November Anniversaries
Jonathan & Wendy Ryan
Lane and Lee Berry
Rickey & Denise Nails
Sean and Monica Phillips
Gene & Debbie Price

November Birthdays

Meredith Ann Calvert
Christina Karolewics
Rita Speegle
Yvonne Sharpton
Peggy Ryan
Kellie Britton
Mikayla Burleson
Leanne Shelton
Elta Shoemaker
Connie New

Rita Wood
Dianne Herfurth
Dalton Sharpton
Peggy Burgess
Susan Copeland
Betty King
Madeline Phillips
Gary Lasdon
Jonathan Ryan
Carolyn Jones
Carolyn McKoy




ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES

Income
Tithes and Offering
Miscellaneous Income
Total Income

Expenses
Children
Youth
Adult Ministry
Worship
Ministry

Mission Apportion Conf.

Communications
Salaries & Benefits
Office Expense
Maintenance

Bus

Utilities

Insurance Bldg/Furnishings

Security

Finance

Building Payments
Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

September 30, 2020

9/30/20

$46,693.20
0.00

$46,693.20

144.63
0.00

(136.39)
0.00
200.00
6,163.32
22.00
12,485.21
1,577.51
3,642.54
267.44
3,629.47
0.00
119.90
0.00
5,184.49
$33,300.12

13,393.08

Year to Date

$282,746.35
85.948.50
$368,694.85

1,152.98
192.03
3,056.37
2,717.95
2,057.92
23,449.84
245.12
132,629.64
7,929.46
34,702.66
560.89
29,914.21
17,789.00
119.90
160.23
31.106.94
$287,785.14

$80,909.71

Special Contributions

St. Andrew’s Foundation
In Memory of Jimmie Lott

By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt




