# November 2020

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 All Saints Sunday Morning Worship & Sunday School	7:00 a.m.	3	4	5	6	7 5:00 p.m.
Daylight Savings Time	Men's Prayer Breakfast					Herfurth Cookout & Hayride
5:00 p.m. Youth		6:30 p.m. Trustees	Wednesday Activities			
8 Morning Worship & Sunday School	9	10	11	12	13	14
5:00 p.m. Youth	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast					9 a.m noon Priscilla Shirer Bible Study
	6:00 p.m. Charge Conference		Wednesday Activities	6:00 p.m. Boy Scout Leader Meeting	Jessica Bradley Rehearsal	Jessica Bradley Wedding
15 Morning Worship & Sunday School	16	17	18	19	20	21
4:00 p.m. Church Council	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast		9:30 a.m. Newsletter	11:00 a.m. Traveling Saints to Stonebridge	5:00 p.m 9:00 p.m. Church Directory Pictures	10:00 a.m 7:30 p.m. Church Directory Pictures
5:00 p.m. Youth	6:00 p.m. SM Supervision	6:00 p.m. Emmaus	Wednesday Activities	8		
22 Morning Worship & Sunday School	23 7:00 a.m.	24	25	26	27	28
1:00 p.m 7:00 p.m. Church Directory Pictures	Men's Prayer Breakfast			Thanksgiving Holiday - Office and Presci	November 25 - 27 hool Closed	
5:00 p.m. Youth						
29 Morning Worship & Sunday School	30 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast					30
5:00 p.m. Hanging of the Greens						

Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service
9:50 a.m. Sunday School
11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service
5:00 p.m. Youth Group

Regular Wednesday Activities
9:00 a.m. Little Saint's Preschool Worship
5:45 p.m. Praise Band
6:00 p.m. Bible Study
6:00 p.m. Children's/Youth Activities
7:00 p.m. Chancel Choir

#### **November Anniversaries**

- 07 Jonathan & Wendy Ryan
- 17 Lane and Lee Berry
- 20 Rickey & Denise Nails
- 27 Sean and Monica Phillips Gene & Debbie Price

#### **November Birthdays**

- 03 Meredith Ann Calvert
- 4 Christina Karolewics
- 07 Rita Speegle
- 08 Yvonne Sharpton
- 09 Peggy Ryan
- 11 Kellie Britton Mikayla Burleson
- 12 Leanne Shelton
- 15 Elta Shoemaker
- 17 Connie New
- 18 Rita Wood
- 19 Dianne Herfurth Dalton Sharpton
- 24 Peggy Burgess
- 25 Susan Copeland Betty King
- 26 Madeline Phillips
- 27 Gary Lasdon
- 28 Jonathan Ryan
- 29 Carolyn Jones Carolyn McKoy

#### ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES September 30, 2020

Income	9/30/20	Year to Date
Tithes and Offering	\$46,693.20	\$282,746.35
Miscellaneous Income	0.00	85,948.50
Total Income	\$46,693.20	\$368,694.85
Expenses		
Children	144.63	1,152.98
Youth	0.00	192.03
Adult Ministry	(136.39)	3,056.37
Worship	0.00	2,717.95
Ministry	200.00	2,057.92
Mission Apportion Conf.	6,163.32	23,449.84
Communications	22.00	245.12
Salaries & Benefits	12,485.21	132,629.64
Office Expense	1,577.51	7,929.46
Maintenance	3,642.54	34,702.66
Bus	267.44	560.89
Utilities	3,629.47	29,914.21
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings	0.00	17,789.00
Security	119.90	119.90
Finance	0.00	160.23
Building Payments	5,184.49	31,106.94
Total Expenses	\$33,300.12	\$287,785.14
Net Income (Loss)	13,393.08	\$80,909.71

## Special Contributions

### St. Andrew's Foundation

In Memory of Jimmie Lott By Bill and Carolyn Peinhardt